502327464 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuta Nakazawa	02/15/2013
Susumu Matsumoto	02/15/2013
Tomoaki Kobayashi	02/15/2013
Tatsuhiko Kurakami	02/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nipponkayaku Kabushikikaisha	
Street Address:	11-2, Fujimi 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8172	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5088982020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508 898 1818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite #5

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	804P002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Frame
Signature:	/Robert C. Frame, Reg. No. 54,104/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502327464

source=804P002-Assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

REEL: 030305 FRAME: 0733

OF \$40.00 1388226

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we Yuta NAKAZAWA, Susumu MATSUMOTO, Tomoaki KOBAYASHI and Tatsuhiko KURAKAMI, all of Yamaguchi, Japan,

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

CATALYST AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING ACRYLIC ACID

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 15, 2013; and

Whereas,

(Application number____

application number of said application when known.

NIPPONKAYAKU KABUSHIKIKAISHA

11-2, Fujimi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8172 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC of 176

East Main Street Suite 5, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 to insert here in parentheses

_____, filed_____) the filing date and

Date:	February	15,	2013	S/ Ynta Nakazawa Yuta NAKAZAWA
Date:	February	15,	2013	s/ Susumu In a tsumoto Susumu MATSUMOTO
Date:	February	15,	2013	s/TO moat: KOBA TASH I Tomoaki KOBAYASHI
Date:	February	15,	2013	s/Tatsuhiko KURAKAMI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)